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MitgliedernummerSprache Company Last name First name Address 01 Address 02 Postcode Place Website Phone E-Mail

1 D act entertainment ag Dürr Thomas Paulusgasse 16 Postfach 2115 4002 Basel www.actentertainment.ch 061 226 90 00 act@actentertainment.ch

2 D AllBlues Konzert AG Dave Naef Neubrückstrasse 43 3012 Bern www.allblues.ch 031 343 30 40 contact@allblues.ch

3 D Art on Ice Production AG Caviezel Reto Dufourstrasse 101 8008 Zürich www.artonice.com 044 315 40 20 info@artonice.com

4 F Caribana Association Galley Samuel Route de Suisse 16 1299 Crans ww.caribana.ch 022 990 15 05 info@caribana.ch

5 D Das Zelt AG Steiner Adrian Aeschenvorstadt 71 4051 Basel www.daszelt.ch 061 260 06 00 info@daszelt.ch

6 D domino Event SARL Breitenmoser Stefan Rosenbergstrasse 14 9000 St.Gallen www.dominoevent.ch 071 552 20 30 info@dominoevent.ch

7 D e-pod live AG Knushi Sokrat Weinfelderstrasse 77 9543 St. Margarethen www.rapcity.ch 044 585 30 77 info@e-pod.ch

8 D First Event AG (Openair Frauenfeld) Götz René Zürcherstrasse 376 8500 Frauenfeld www.openair-frauenfeld.ch 052 723 05 57 info@openair-frauenfeld.ch

9 D Gadget Entertainment Group AG Wyss Stefan Lagerstrasse 119 8004 Zürich www.gadget.ch 058 225 85 85 info@gadget.ch

10 D Gadget Events AG Kramer Eric Heiligkreuzstrasse 9 9008 St.Gallen www.unique-moments.ch 058 225 85 00 info@gadget.ch

11 D Good News Productions AG Matthey Stefan Thurgauerstrasse 105 8152 Glattbrugg www.goodnews.ch 044 809 66 66 info@goodnews.ch

12 D Greenfield Festival AG Dürr Thomas Elisabethenstrasse 8 8004 Zürich www.greenfieldfestival.ch 061 226 90 00 info@greenfieldfestival.ch

13 D Gurtenfestival AG Haller Christoph Frankenstrasse 70 3018 Bern www.gurtenfestival.ch 031 386 10 00 info@gurtenfestival.ch

14 D Heitere Events AG Bill Christoph Untere Brühlstrasse 7 4800 Zofingen www.heitere.ch 062 745 90 60 info@heitere.ch

15 D Julliard Events GmbH Gisin Markus Kasernenhof 8 4058 Basel www.julliardevents.ch 061 266 10 02 hello@julliardevents.ch

16 F Just Because GmbH Galley Samuel Binzmühlestrasse 170a 8050 Zürich www.justbecause.ch 021 613 06 11 info@justbecause.ch

17 D Lakelive GmbH Sallin Marcel Gurzelenstrasse 5 2503 Biel www.lakelive.ch 032 322 20 52 info@lakelive.ch

18 F Live Music Production S.A. Drieberg Michael Route de Ferney 211 1218 Le Grand-Saconnex www.livemusic.ch 022 944 31 47 info@livemusic.ch

19 D Live Nation Switzerland AG Thomson Derrick Elias-Canetti-Strasse 7 8050 Zürich www.livenation.ch 044 515 90 00 info@livenation.ch

20 D MAAG Music & Arts AG Duss Fabian Hardstrasse 219 8005 Zürich www.bymaag.ch 044 444 26 26 fabian.duss@maag-moments.ch 

21 F Montreux Jazz Festival Maiterth Michaela Avenue des Alpes 80B 1820 Montreux www.montreuxjazz.com 021 966 44 44 info@mjf.ch

22 D MSF Moon and Stars Festivals SA Büchi Dani Piazza Grande 3 6600 Locarno www.moonandstars.ch 091 815 80 80 contact@moonandstars.ch

23 D Obrasso Classic Events GmbH Obrecht Christof Werftestrasse 3 Postfach 6002 Luzern www.obrassoconcerts.ch 041 361 62 62 info@obrassoconcerts.ch

24 D Open Air Gampel AG Pfammatter Roman Postfach 82 3945 Gampel www.openairgampel.ch 027 932 50 10 media@openairgampel.ch

25 D Open Air Lumnezia AG Cavegn Norbert Sutvitg 239 7144 Vella www.openair-lumnezia.ch 081 252 22 32 info@openair-lumnezia.ch

26 D OpenAir St.Gallen AG Huber Christof Heiligkreuzstrasse 9 9008 St.Gallen www.opensairsg.ch 058 225 85 00 contact@openairsg.ch

27 F Opus One SA Sager Vincent Route de Saint-Cergue 312 case postale 1320 1260 Nyon 1 www.opus-one.ch 022 365 11 60 info@opus-one.ch

28 F Paléo Arts et Spectacles Hassenstein Dany Route de Saint-Cergue 312 case postale 1320 1260 Nyon 1 www.paleo.ch 022 365 10 10 info@paleo.ch

29 D Rent-a-Show AG Herzog Claudia Carmenstrasse 12 8032 Zürich www.musical.ch 044 265 56 19 sales@fbm.ch

30 D Seaside Festival AG Cornu Philippe Thunstrasse 17 3005 Bern www.seasidefestival.ch 058 225 84 10 ahoi@seasidefestival.ch

31 D Session Basel AG (Baloise Session) Stirnimann Beatrice Grenzacherstrasse 79 4058 Basel www.baloisesession.ch 061 686 44 99 welcome@baloisesession.ch

32 F Soldout Productions SA Rouyer Julien Rue Enning 2 1003 Lausanne www.soldoutprod.com 021 312 40 60 info@soldoutprod.com

33 D Stars in Town AG Brugger Adrian Fronwagplatz 3 8200 Schaffhausen www.starsintown.ch 052 577 10 91 info@starsintown.ch

34 D Stars of Sounds AG Zahnd Marc Bielstrasse 1 Postfach 34 3250 Lyss www.starsofsounds.ch 032 381 11 16 info@starsofsounds.ch

35 D SummerDays Festival AG Stadler Cyrill Heiligkreuzstrasse 9 9008 St.Gallen www.summerdays.ch 058 225 85 00 contact@summerdays.ch

36 F TAKK ab Entertainment AG Vuignier Sébastien Schulstrasse 37 8050 Zürich www.takk-abe.ch 021 533 01 53 info@takk-abe.ch

37 D Time Event AG (Alba Festival) Morina Adem Nüschelerstrasse 31 8001 Zürich www.alba-festival.ch 044 500 41 00 info@alba-festival.ch

38 D Universal Sounds GmbH Hunziker Daniel Aegertenstrasse 7 5200 Brugg www.universalsounds.ch 061 421 21 44 info@universalsounds.ch

39 D Verein Lenzerheide Zauberwald Pallioppi Giancarlo Voa Principala Postfach 984 7078 Lenzerheide www.zauberwald-lenzerheide.ch 081 384 23 88   zauberwald@lenzerheide.ch

40 D Verein Openair Etziken Ammann Yves Dorfstrasse 13 4554 Etziken www.openair-etziken.ch info@openair-etziken.ch

41 D Verein Street Parade Zürich Meier Joel Seefeldstrasse 4 8008 Zürich www.streetparade.com 044 261 99 01 info@streetparade.ch

42 D Verein Winterthurer Musikfestwochen Schlemmermeyer Matthias Holderplatz 2 Postfach 2562 8401 Winterthur www.musikfestwochen.ch 052 212 61 16 info@musikfestwochen.ch

43 D Verein Zermatt Unplugged Furrer Rolf Vispastrasse 16 3920 Zermatt www.zermatt-unplugged.ch 027 967 69 33 info@zermatt-unplugged.ch

Passive members

1 D Impact Music Inc. / Impact Projects Huggler Hanswalter Zollikerstrasse 144 8008 Zürich hanswalter_huggler@impactmusic.ch

Honorary members

1 D Kaiser Martin martin.kaiser@bluewin.ch

2 D Röthlisberger Roland roethlisberger@eventservice-bern.ch

Board-Members

D President Bill Christoph Heitere Events AG Untere Brühlstrasse 7 4800 Zofingen www.smpa.ch 062 745 90 60 christoph.bill@smpa.ch

D Member, General manager Breitenmoser Stefan SMPA Rosenbergstrasse 14 9000 St.Gallen www.smpa.ch 071 552 20 30 stefan.breitenmoser@smpa.ch

D Member Hassenstein Dany Paléo Arts et Spectacles case postale 1320 1260 Nyon 1 www.smpa.ch 022 365 10 10 dany.hassenstein@smpa.ch

D Member Jmfeld Oliver ESMC Imfeld Pilatusstrasse 50 6052 Hergiswil www.smpa.ch 079 340 21 87 oliver.jmfeld@smpa.ch

D Member Thomson Derrick Live Nation Switzerland AG Elias-Canetti-Strasse 7 8050 Zürich www.smpa.ch 044 515 90 04 derrick.thomson@smpa.ch

D Member Stadler Cyrill Gadget Entertainment AG Lagerstrasse 19 8004 Zürich www.smpa.ch 058 225 85 85 cyrill.stadler@smpa.ch

SMPA Office

D General Manager Breitenmoser Stefan Rosenbergstrasse 14 9000 St. Gallen www.smpa.ch 071 552 20 30 stefan.breitenmoser@smpa.ch

D Office Näscher Luana Rosenbergstrasse 14 9000 St. Gallen www.smpa.ch 071 552 20 30 luana.naescher@smpa.ch

D Office Züger Alena Rosenbergstrasse 14 9000 St. Gallen www.smpa.ch 071 552 20 30 alena.zueger@smpa.ch

D Office Dick Lukas Rosenbergstrasse 14 9000 St. Gallen www.smpa.ch 071 552 20 30 lukas.dick@smpa.ch
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